
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 249 by Representative Guinn

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "cross" and before "Highway 90" change "Louisiana" to "United
3 States"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 11, after "contrary," insert "upon final approval of the Department of
6 Transportation and Development,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 12, at the beginning of the line, change "Louisiana" to "United States"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, at the end of line 14, insert the following:

11 "The department shall consult with the governing authority of the town of
12 Welsh to determine which intersection or intersections of United States Highway 90
13 and intersection or intersections of Louisiana Highway 99 within the town limits of
14 Welsh would provide the most convenient and safest location for golf cart
15 crossings."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 1, line 16, after "crossing" change "Louisiana" to "United States"